Bid| 161601
Rfq

Ln# |Award
(Y/N)

1IN
N

BID TABULATION GARLAND INDEPENDANT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Auction Title|101-25-01 Large Format Paper Equipment and Supplies

Reason

INL

1INL - Not Low when unit price is calculated
4NS - Not to Specifications
4BV - Best overall value for this group of items

Item Description

20#, 36" X 150" UNIVERSAL BOND

Imagin B-Free 3.1 Mil Translucent Vinyl Window Film-Permanent
Clear Gloss, 54" X 82'/3" Core

MATTE POSTER PAPER, 24" X 100', 3" CORE

Magnetic Stock, 24 3/8" x 50', 30PT

180 GSM Matte Photo Paper Fighter, Aqueous, 24"x100', 2"Core

8132 MaxBanner Front Lit HTLTX Premium Gloss Banner - Solvent,
Eco Solvent, Latex, UV Curve, 54 in 164 ft 3 in Core

Alumigraphics Foil Smooth 53" x 30', or approved equal

Alumigraphics Foil Grip 53" x 30', or approved equal

54" x 100' IMAGin ROODLE MILL #R0628, or approved equal

3357 Pacifica Il, Matte paper 7 mil - Solvent Latex, UV Cure, 54 in X
150 ft

Auction|ACTIVE

Status

Quantity

uom

5/RL

3|RL

10/RL

20|RL

10/RL

15(RL

15/RL

15(RL

15/RL

15/RL

LINE

*CONFIDENTIAL

Supplier Price

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 17.50
CLAMPITT PAPER CO 34.66
CENTRAL NATIONAL 45.34

GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 392.70
CENTRAL NATIONAL 29.11
GOTTESMAN INC

*WESTERN BRW PAPER

COMPANY INC

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 49.00
CLAMPITT PAPER CO 80.00

CENTRAL NATIONAL 136.10
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 145.82

*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 80.00

*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC
CENTRAL NATIONAL

GOTTESMAN INC
CLAMPITT PAPER CO

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

140.62

12235
138.00
143.90
381.65

916.92

461.55

594.00

256.70

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

294.00

169.00

175.10

The District solicited 548 suppliers and received 7 responses.

Extended Price

87.50

173.30
226.70

1,178.10

291.10

490.00

800.00

2,722.00

2,916.40

800.00

1,406.20

1,835.25

2,070.00

2,158.50

5,724.75

13,753.80

6,923.25

8,910.00

3,850.50

4,410.00

2,535.00

2,626.50



BID TABULATION GARLAND INDEPENDANT SCHOOL DISTRICT

N
1y 8218 MAXBANNER DOUBLE SIDED BLOCKOUT PREMIUM MATTE
N BANNER 54in 164ft 3in CORE
N
12|y Concept 211 Traffic Graffic Over Laminate, or approved equal
54"x150'
N
N
13|y Imagin B-Free Vinyl Window Film, Permanent, 3.1 Mil - Solvent, Eco
Solvent, or approved equal, white 54"x150'
N
N
14|y HD 7100 Rhin-O-Tuff Heavy Duty Electric Open-ended Punch , or
approved equal
N
N
15|y Concept 210 Traffic Graphic 4.5' x 150' roll size
N
N
16|y Concept 212 Traffic Graphic 4.5 x 150' roll size
N
N
17/ NA Duplicate |Concept 211 Over Laminate 4.5'x150' roll size
item . Same
as Item
#17
NA
NA
18|y General Formulations Roodle 4.5'x100' roll size
N

15/RL

15/RL

15/RL

5/EA

15/RL

15/RL

15/RL

15/RL

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC
ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC
*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

SOUTHWEST PLASTIC
BINDING COMPANY

*CAPE EQUIPMENT &
SERVICES LLC

DOCUMENT BINDING
COINC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER

COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

The District solicited 548 suppliers and received 7 responses.

221.30

254.15
261.70

299.00

319.50

406.15

154.80

710.77

2,900.00

4,125.00

221.40

281.54

233.10

295.64

319.50

405.86

271.80

3,319.50

3,812.25
3,925.50

4,485.00

4,792.50

6,092.25

2,322.00

10,661.55

14,500.00

20,625.00

3,321.00

4,223.10

3,496.50

4,434.60

4,792.50

6,087.90

4,077.00



19|N

20|y

21ly

221y

24y

25|y

26|y

271y

28]y

29|N

BID TABULATION GARLAND INDEPENDANT SCHOOL DISTRICT

4NS Coroplast for yard signs 4'x8' sheets

Yard Stakes - (heavy) Metal 25 per case

Yard Stakes - (light) Metal 45 per case

Plexiglass/Acrylic 4 x 8 sheet size thicknesses 1/8"

Styrene Creo-HIPS Matte 4' x 8' sheet size

Maxbanner Frontlit HTLTX Every Day 8134 Gloss 63"x164' roll size

Mesh Banner with liner 63"x164' roll size

Foam Board 3/16" 4' x 8' sheet size

General Formulations matte white 80/20 removable film 5' x 100"
roll size 6mil

Aluminum Blanks white size 12x 18

4BV

50 EA

10/Cs

10/Cs

100|SH

50|SH

20|RL

20/RL

20/SH

20/RL

50 EA

*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CENTRAL NATIONAL 9.35
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 10.20

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 10.30

CENTRAL NATIONAL 67.00
GOTTESMAN INC

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 69.75

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CENTRAL NATIONAL 32.30
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 36.95
ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 41.40
WESTERN BRW PAPER

COMPANY INC

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 69.00
CENTRAL NATIONAL 137.10
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 278.00

CENTRAL NATIONAL 7.80

GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 15.43
ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 17.40
CLAMPITT PAPER CO 136.85
ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 169.00
CENTRAL NATIONAL 170.00

GOTTESMAN INC

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 225.00

*WESTERN BRW PAPER

COMPANY INC
CLAMPITT PAPER CO 252.45
CENTRAL NATIONAL 280.00

GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 12.75

*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CENTRAL NATIONAL 1522
GOTTESMAN INC

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 18.69
CLAMPITT PAPER CO 627.89
CENTRAL NATIONAL 738.47

GOTTESMAN INC

*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

The District solicited 548 suppliers and received 7 responses.

467.50

510.00

515.00

670.00

697.50

323.00

369.50

414.00

6,900.00

13,710.00

27,800.00

390.00

771.50

870.00

2,737.00

3,380.00

3,400.00

4,500.00

5,049.00
5,600.00

255.00

306.40

373.80

12,557.80
14,769.40



30|y

31y

32|N

33ly

34|y

35y

36|y

37y

38ly

39]y

401y

a1y

4SN

BID TABULATION GARLAND INDEPENDANT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Aluminum Blanks white size 18x 24

Aluminum Blanks white size 24x 36

Avery gloss clear Laminate 60x150roll size 6482

General Formulations Static Cling 54" x 150' roll size 7 mil clear or
white

General Formulations Static Cling 60 x 150' Roll Size 7Mil Clear Or
White

Avery MPI 1105C Bus Wrap 4.5' x 150' roll size

Pacifica Il 3357 Matte paper 7 mil 60x 150 roll size

Imagin B-Free window film clear 3.1 mil 54 x 75 roll size

Imagin B-Free window film frosted 3.1 mil 54 x 75 roll size

Pop-up film Prism Jet 3640 36 x 120 roll size

Neenah Paper ImageMax Paper 50x 100 sheet size

Dibond/Starbond 4' x 8' sheets

50 EA

50 EA

20/RL

20 RL

20/RL

20|RL

20/RL

20|RL

20/RL

20 RL

20/SH

20/SH

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 5.59
ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 9.40

*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 18.69

*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

*WESTERN BRW PAPER 240.00
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 616.25

WESTERN BRW PAPER

COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 198.00

CENTRAL NATIONAL 260.02
GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 226.80

CENTRAL NATIONAL 260.00
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 788.00

CENTRAL NATIONAL 983.07
GOTTESMAN INC

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 188.00

*WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CENTRAL NATIONAL 246.20
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 269.00

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CENTRAL NATIONAL 450.00
GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER

COMPANY INC
CLAMPITT PAPER CO 375.30
CENTRAL NATIONAL 450.00

GOTTESMAN INC

CENTRAL NATIONAL 289.30

GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 9.53

CENTRAL NATIONAL 23.63
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO 51.85

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC 62.00

The District solicited 548 suppliers and received 7 responses.

279.50

470.00

934.50

4,800.00

12,325.00

3,960.00

5,200.40

4,536.00

5,200.00

15,760.00

19,661.40

3,760.00

4,924.00

5,380.00

9,000.00

7,506.00

9,000.00

5,786.00

190.60

472.60

1,037.00

1,240.00



42Y

43|y

45|y

46Y

48|y

49Y

50y

sily

521y

s3ly

BID TABULATION GARLAND INDEPENDANT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Signacade 24" x 36" Deluxe (Only) White

Rhino Board 3/16" 4' x 8' sheets

Pop-Up Banner Stands 33 1/2"

General Formulations Concept 216 54" x 150" roll

MaxBanner 8312 Pop-Up Matte Film 120z 39" x 164'

Orajet 3651 Printables 5'x150'

Imagin B-Free Frosted 6 mil 54"x75'

229 Walmark Canvas Matte White 6mil 54'x100'

Gloss Poster Paper 9 mil 52.5"x200' 3" core Compatible Eco-50L Max/

2 Ink

Plexiglass/Acrylic 4x8 sheet size thickness 3/16

Plexiglass/Acrylic 4x8 sheet size thickness 1/2

20/EA

20/SH

20 EA

20|RL

20/RL

50 RL

50|RL

50 RL

50|RL

100|SH

100|SH

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC
CLAMPITT PAPER CO
CENTRAL NATIONAL

GOTTESMAN INC

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO
CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

WESTERN BRW PAPER
COMPANY INC

CENTRAL NATIONAL
GOTTESMAN INC

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO
WESTERN BRW PAPER

COMPANY INC

CLAMPITT PAPER CO

ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC

The District solicited 548 suppliers and received 7 responses.

98.92

84.50
85.00

89.00

39.88
50.58

36.70
86.20

152.10

220.00

156.40
159.00

203.00

375.30

335.70

370.80

83.30
250.00

84.00

92.00

159.95

278.00

299.00

1,978.40

1,690.00
1,700.00

1,780.00

797.60
1,011.60

734.00
1,724.00

3,042.00

4,400.00

3,128.00
3,180.00

4,060.00

18,765.00

16,785.00

18,540.00

4,165.00
12,500.00

8,400.00

9,200.00

15,995.00

27,800.00

29,900.00



