Bid 161601 Auction Title 101-25-01 Large Format Paper Equipment and Supplies Auction Rfq Status

1NL - Not Low when unit price is calculated

4NS - Not to Specifications

4BV - Best overall value for this group of items

*CONFIDENTIAL

Ln#	Award (Y/N)	Reason	Item Description	Quantity	иом	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
1	N	1NL	20#, 36" X 150' UNIVERSAL BOND	5	RL	ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	17.50	87.50
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	34.66	173.30
						CENTRAL NATIONAL	45.34	226.70
	N					GOTTESMAN INC *WESTERN BRW PAPER		
	Υ					COMPANY INC		
2	Υ		Imagin B-Free 3.1 Mil Translucent Vinyl Window Film-Permanent Clear Gloss, 54" X 82'/3" Core	3	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	392.70	1,178.10
3	Υ		MATTE POSTER PAPER, 24" X 100', 3" CORE	10	RL	CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	29.11	291.10
	N					*WESTERN BRW PAPER		
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	49.00	490.00
	IN .							
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	80.00	800.00
4	Υ		Magnetic Stock, 24 3/8" x 50', 30PT	20	RL	CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	136.10	2,722.00
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	145.82	2,916.40
	N					*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
5	Υ		180 GSM Matte Photo Paper Fighter, Aqueous, 24"x100', 2"Core	10	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	80.00	800.00
	N					*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	140.62	1,406.20
6	Y		8132 MaxBanner Front Lit HTLTX Premium Gloss Banner - Solvent, Eco Solvent, Latex, UV Curve, 54 in 164 ft 3 in Core	15	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	122.35	1,835.25
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	138.00	2,070.00
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	143.90	2,158.50
7	Υ		Alumigraphics Foil Smooth 53" x 30', or approved equal	15	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	381.65	5,724.75
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	916.92	13,753.80
8	Υ		Alumigraphics Foil Grip 53" x 30', or approved equal	15	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	461.55	6,923.25
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	594.00	8,910.00
9	Υ		54" x 100' IMAGin ROODLE MILL #RO628, or approved equal	15	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	256.70	3,850.50
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	294.00	4,410.00
10	Υ		3357 Pacifica II, Matte paper 7 mil - Solvent Latex, UV Cure, 54 in X	15	RL	ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	169.00	2,535.00
	N		150 ft			CLAMPITT PAPER CO	175.10	2,626.50
	N					*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		

	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	221.30	3,319.50
11	Υ		8218 MAXBANNER DOUBLE SIDED BLOCKOUT PREMIUM MATTE BANNER 54in 164ft 3in CORE	15	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	254.15	3,812.25
	N		BANNEN 34III 104II 3III CONE			GOTTESMAN INC	261.70	3,925.50
42	N		Constant Tuffic Conffice Constant	45	D.	ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	299.00	4,485.00
12			Concept 211 Traffic Graffic Over Laminate, or approved equal 54"x150'	15	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO CENTRAL NATIONAL	319.50 406.15	6,092.25
	N N					GOTTESMAN INC *WESTERN BRW PAPER	400.15	0,032.23
						COMPANY INC		
13	Υ		Imagin B-Free Vinyl Window Film, Permanent, 3.1 Mil - Solvent, Eco Solvent, or approved equal, white 54"x150'	15	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	154.80	2,322.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	710.77	10,661.55
14	Υ		HD 7100 Rhin-O-Tuff Heavy Duty Electric Open-ended Punch , or approved equal	5	EA	SOUTHWEST PLASTIC BINDING COMPANY	2,900.00	14,500.00
	N					*CAPE EQUIPMENT & SERVICES LLC		
	N					DOCUMENT BINDING CO INC	4,125.00	20,625.00
15	Υ		Concept 210 Traffic Graphic 4.5' x 150' roll size	15	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	221.40	3,321.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	281.54	4,223.10
16	Υ		Concept 212 Traffic Graphic 4.5 x 150' roll size	15	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	233.10	3,496.50
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	295.64	4,434.60
17	NA	Duplicate item . Same as Item #12	Concept 211 Over Laminate 4.5'x150' roll size	15	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	319.50	4,792.50
	NA					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	405.86	6,087.90
	NA					*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
18	Υ		General Formulations Roodle 4.5'x100' roll size	15	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	271.80	4,077.00

19	N	4NS	Coroplast for yard signs 4'x8' sheets	50	EA	*WESTERN BRW PAPER		
	N.					COMPANY INC CENTRAL NATIONAL	9.35	467.50
	N					GOTTESMAN INC	3.33	407.50
	Υ					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	10.20	510.00
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	10.30	515.00
20	Υ		Yard Stakes - (heavy) Metal 25 per case	10	CS	CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	67.00	670.00
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	69.75	697.50
21	Υ		Yard Stakes - (light) Metal 45 per case	10	cs	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	32.30	323.00
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	36.95	369.50
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	41.40	414.00
22	Υ		Plexiglass/Acrylic 4 x 8 sheet size thicknesses 1/8"	100	SH	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	69.00	6,900.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL	137.10	13,710.00
	N					GOTTESMAN INC CLAMPITT PAPER CO	278.00	27,800.00
24	Υ		Styrene Creo-HIPS Matte 4' x 8' sheet size 50	50	SH	CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	7.80	390.00
	N				CLAMPITT PAPER CO	15.43	771.50	
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	17.40	870.00
25	Υ		Maxbanner Frontlit HTLTX Every Day 8134 Gloss 63"x164' roll size	20	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	136.85	2,737.00
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	169.00	3,380.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	170.00	3,400.00
26	Υ		Mesh Banner with liner 63"x164' roll size	20	RL	ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	225.00	4,500.00
	N					*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	252.45	5,049.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	280.00	5,600.00
27	Υ		Foam Board 3/16" 4' x 8' sheet size	20	SH	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	12.75	255.00
	N					*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	15.32	306.40
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	18.69	373.80
28	Υ		General Formulations matte white 80/20 removable film 5' x 100'	20	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	627.89	12,557.80
			roll size 6mil			CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	738.47	14,769.40
29	N	4BV	Aluminum Blanks white size 12x 18	50	EA	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		

	Υ					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	5.59	279.50
30	Υ		Aluminum Blanks white size 18x 24	50	EA	ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	9.40	470.00
						*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
31	Υ		Aluminum Blanks white size 24x 36	50	EA	ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	18.69	934.50
	N					*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
32	N	4SN	Avery gloss clear Laminate 60x150roll size 6482	20	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC	240.00	4,800.00
	Y					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	616.25	12,325.00
33	Υ		General Formulations Static Cling 54" x 150' roll size 7 mil clear or white	20	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	198.00	3,960.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	260.02	5,200.40
34	Υ		General Formulations Static Cling 60 x 150' Roll Size 7Mil Clear Or White	20	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	226.80	4,536.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	260.00	5,200.00
35	Υ		Avery MPI 1105C Bus Wrap 4.5' x 150' roll size	20	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	788.00	15,760.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	983.07	19,661.40
36	Υ		Pacifica II 3357 Matte paper 7 mil 60 x 150 roll size	20	RL	ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	188.00	3,760.00
	N					*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	246.20	4,924.00
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	269.00	5,380.00
37	Υ		Imagin B-Free window film clear 3.1 mil 54 x 75 roll size	20	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	450.00	9,000.00
38	Y		Imagin B-Free window film frosted 3.1 mil 54 x 75 roll size	20	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	375.30	7,506.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	450.00	9,000.00
39	Υ		Pop-up film Prism Jet 3640 36 x 120 roll size	20	RL	CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	289.30	5,786.00
40	Υ		Neenah Paper ImageMax Paper 50 x 100 sheet size	20	SH	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	9.53	190.60
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	23.63	472.60
41	Υ		Dibond/Starbond 4' x 8' sheets	20	SH	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	51.85	1,037.00
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	62.00	1,240.00

	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	98.92	1,978.40
42	Υ	Signacade 24"	x 36" Deluxe (Only) White	20	EA	*WESTERN BRW PAPER		
	N				COMPANY INC CLAMPITT PAPER CO	84.50	1,690.00	
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	85.00	1,700.00
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	89.00	1,780.00
43	Υ	Rhino Board 3/	16" 4' x 8' sheets	20	SH	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	39.88	797.60
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	50.58	1,011.60
45	Υ	Pop-Up Banner	Stands 33 1/2"	20	EA	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	36.70	734.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	86.20	1,724.00
46	Υ	General Formu	lations Concept 216 54" x 150" roll	20	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	152.10	3,042.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	220.00	4,400.00
47	Υ	MaxBanner 83:	12 Pop-Up Matte Film 12oz 39" x 164'	20	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	156.40	3,128.00
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	159.00	3,180.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	203.00	4,060.00
48	Υ	Orajet 3651 Pri	ntables 5'x150'	50	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
49	Υ	Imagin B-Free I	rosted 6 mil 54"x75'	50	RL	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	375.30	18,765.00
50	Υ	229 Walmark C	anvas Matte White 6mil 54'x100'	50	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	335.70	16,785.00
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	370.80	18,540.00
51	Υ	I	per 9 mil 52.5"x200' 3" core Compatible Eco-50L Ma	x- 50	RL	CLAMPITT PAPER CO	83.30	4,165.00
	N	2 Ink				CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	250.00	12,500.00
52	Υ	Plexiglass/Acry	lic 4x8 sheet size thickness 3/16	100	SH	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CENTRAL NATIONAL GOTTESMAN INC	84.00	8,400.00
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	92.00	9,200.00
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	159.95	15,995.00
53	Υ	Plexiglass/Acry	lic 4x8 sheet size thickness 1/2	100	SH	*WESTERN BRW PAPER COMPANY INC		
	N					CLAMPITT PAPER CO	278.00	27,800.00
	N					ARCHIVE SUPPLIES INC	299.00	29,900.00